scctlon seven (7), running thence west one hun­
dred and ninety (190) fo*t and six inches more 
or less to the right of way of the Louisville, New 
Albany & Chicago railway, thence northwesterly 
111 feet along the line of said right of way, thence 
east two hundred and seven (207) feet and 6 
inehes to the east line of said section seven (7). 

s, thenco south along the east lino of said section 
seven i7). one hundred and ten (110) feet to the 
place of beginning, containing one-half acre 
more or loss situated In Montgomery County, In­